
Orthodox Parish of St Martin & St Helen
November 2024 Services

Saturday 2 November Great Vespers | St Martin’s Church 4:30pm
Sunday 3 November Pentecost 19 | Matins and Divine Liturgy |

St Martin’s Church | from 9:45am
Friday 8 November Synaxis of the Archangel Michael and the

Other Bodiless Powers| Hours & Divine
Liturgy | 9:30am St Helen’s Chapel

Saturday 9 November Great Vespers | St Martin’s Church 4:30pm

Sunday 10 November Pentecost 20 | Matins and Divine Liturgy |
St Martin’s Church | from 9:45am (Act of
Remembrance after the Liturgy)

Monday 11 November Patronal Feast: St Martin the Merciful
Bishop of Tours | Hours and Divine Liturgy |
St Martin’s Church | from 9:30am

Saturday 16 November Great Vespers | St Martin’s Church 4:30pm
Sunday 17 November 21 Pentecost | Matins and Divine Liturgy |

St Martin’s Church | from 9:45am
Thursday 21 November Entry of the Most Holy theotokos into the

Temple | Hours & Divine Liturgy | 9:30am St
Helen’s Chapel

Saturday 23 November Great Vespers | St Martin’s Church 4:30pm
Sunday 24 November 22 Pentecost, Afterfeast of the Entry into

the Temple | Matins and Divine Liturgy | St
Martin’s Church | from 9:45am

Saturday 30 November Great Vespers | St Martin’s Church 4:30pm
Sunday 1 December Pentecost 23, St Andrew the First Called

(parish observance) Matins and Divine
Liturgy | St Martin’s Church | from 9:45am

+Confessions on Saturday evenings after Great Vespers or by
appointment.+


